establishment's or residence's sewer stub-out as measured and accessed via existing
rights-

of-way or easements.

For property located in an area that is served by Charlotte County Utilities, sewer
charges, as

contained in the adopted rate resolution, shall be in effect upon connection,
or beginning three

hundred sixty-five (365) days from notification of the availability
of sewer service, whichever is

less. Failure to pay such charges will result in initiation
of Charlotte County Utilities' delinquency

process.

All charges, including late charges and interest, for sewer services rendered to any